Government of West Bengal Public Works Department (Roads Wing) Planning Branch <u>Nabanna, Howrah</u>

No. 1M-03/16/281-R/PL

Dated: 29.08.2023

NOTIFICATION

After careful consideration of the confusion arisen due to interpretation of the words "estimated value" and "project estimated cost" in this Department's Notification bearing Nos. 1) 243 dated 21.08.2017 & 2) 1M-03/16/102-R/PL dated 23/06/2021, it is decided that the word "technical sanctioned amount" is to be considered in place of "estimated value" and "project estimated cost" by the Project Implementation Unit – I (PIU-I) for invitation of tenders. Henceforth PIU-I will invite tender for the works whose technical sanctioned amount is more than Rs. 25 crore for a single civil work and Rs. 2.50 Crore for single electrical & IT work respectively.

All other terms and conditions of the Notification No. 243 dated 21.08.2017 & Notification No. 1M-03/16/102-R/PL dated 23/06/2021 of this Department will remain unaltered.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority of this Department.

hisures

Joint Secretary (Roads) Public Works Department Dated:29.08.2023

No. 1M-03/16/281/1(2)-R/PL

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Senior P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister-in- Charge to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Senior P.S. to the Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.

Binuas

Joint Secretary (Roads) Public Works Department Dated:29.08.2023

No.1M-03/16/281/2(100)-R/PL

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter, Public Works (Roads) Directorate/ Public Works Directorate
- 3. The Chief Engineer,(All Zone), Public Works (Roads) Directorate/ Public Works Directorate
- 4. The Special Secretary & Financial Advisor, Public Works Department
- 5. The Joint Secretary (Projects & Co-ordination)/(personnel), Public Works Department
- 6. The Sr, Deputy Secretary, Public Works Department
- 7. The Superintending Engineer & Project Director, PIU-I, Public Works (Roads) Directorate
- 8. The Superintending Engineer,......(All Circle), P.W. (Roads) Directorate/ P.W. Directorate
- 9. The Executive Engineer,......(All Division), P.W. (Roads) Directorate/ P.W. Directorate

Joint Secretary (Roads) Public Works Department